
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4826

ANSWERED ON 15
TH

 DECEMBER, 2016


ROAD SAFETY PROGRAMME IN ANDHRA PRADESH


4826.  SHRI NIMMALA KRISTAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has provided any funds to the Government of Andhra

Pradesh for construction of National Highways during 12
th

 Five Year Plan and if so, the

details thereof;


(b) the total amount allocated for Road Safety Programme on National Highways in Andhra

Pradesh; and


(c) the details of National Highways/roads constructed through these funds?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The funds provided for development of National Highways under various heads in the

State of Andhra Pradesh by the Ministry during 12
th

 Five Year Plan are as under:-


Year Allocation/Expenditure

(Rs. in cr.)
 NH (O) NHDP-IV

2012-2013 184.29 -

2013-2014 187.62 -

2014-2015 86.19 135.36

2015-2016 311.00  689.00

2016-2017 800.00 1300.00


(b)     Road safety works amounting to Rs. 38 crore are included in road safety Annual Plan

2016-17 in the State of Andhra Pradesh.


(c)    These funds are provided for development of various National Highways in the State of

Andhra Pradesh.


******

